8
Unmanaged Switches – Basic Line
Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Switches
•	� 10/100BaseT(X) (RJ45 connector), 100BaseFX
(multi/singlemode, SC or ST connector)
•	� Redundant dual 12/24/48 V DC, 18 to 30 V AC power inputs
•	� IP30 aluminum housing
•	� Rugged hardware design well suited for hazardous locations

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
5 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL05-5TX -10 to +60 °C 1240840000
IE-SW-BL05T-5TX -40 to +75 °C 1240850000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SC -10 to +60 °C 1240890000
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1SC -40 to +75 °C 1286550000
4 * RJ45, 1 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1ST -10 to +60 °C 1240880000
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1ST -40 to +75 °C 1286540000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SCS -10 to +60 °C 1240870000
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1SCS -40 to +75 °C 1286530000
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL08-8TX -10 to +60 °C 1240900000
IE-SW-BL08T-8TX -40 to +75 °C 1286560000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2SC -10 to +60 °C 1240910000
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1240920000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2ST -10 to +60 °C 1240930000
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1286570000
7 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL08-7TX-1SCS -10 to +60 °C 1240950000
IE-SW-BL08T-7TX-1SCS -40 to +75 °C 1286580000
Accessories
Type Order No.
19" Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
T ; u \ %
30.0 mm (1.2 in)
115.0 m
m
 (4.5 in)
50.0 mm (2.0 in)78.8 mm (3.1 in)
70.0 mm (2.8 in)
IE-SW-BL05-
Series
IE-SW-BL08-
Series
125.0 m
m
 (4.9 in)
9
Unmanaged Switches – Value Line
Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Switches
•	� Redundant dual 24 V DC power inputs
•	� Relay output warning for power failure and port break alarm
•	� Broadcast storm protection
•	� Transparent transmission of VLAN tagged packets
•	� -40 to 75 °C operating temperature range (T models)
Technical data
Technology
Standards IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT(X) and 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3x for Flow Control
Processing Type Store and Forward
Flow Control IEEE 802.3x flow control, back pressure flow
control
Switch Properties
MAC Table Size 1 K (IE-SW-VL09...Series), 4 K (IE-SW-VL16...Series)
Packet Buffer Size 512 Kbit (IE-SW-VL09...Series),
1.5 Mbit (IE-SW-VL16...Series)
Interface
Fiber Ports 100BaseFX ports (SC/ST connector)

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
16 * RJ45 IE-SW-VL16-16TX 0 to +60 °C 1241000000
IE-SW-VL16T-16TX -40 to +75 °C 1286590000
6 * RJ45, 3 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL09T-6TX-3SC -40 to +75 °C 1240980000
14 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL16-14TX-2SC 0 to +60 °C 1241030000
IE-SW-VL16T-14TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1286610000
14 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-VL16-14TX-2ST 0 to +60 °C 1241050000
IE-SW-VL16T-14TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1286620000
Accessories
Type Order No.
19" Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
T ; u \ %
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in
)
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in
)
105.0 mm (4.1 in) 80.5 mm (3.2 in)
IE-SW-VL16-Series
2
4
6
1
3
5
7
100M
10M
8
TX
RX
TX
RX
9
FAULT
PWR2
PWR1
100M 100M
100M
53.6 mm (2.1 in)
IE-SW-VL09-Series
10
Unmanaged Gigabit Switches – Basic/Value Line
Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet Switches
•	� Full Gigabit Ethernet on all ports
•	� Variants with slots for GB SFP transceivers
•	� Redundant dual 12/24/48 V DC power inputs
•	� Relay output warning for power failure and port break alarm
•	� Broadcast storm protection
•	 Supports jumbo frame transmission (up to 9.6 KB)
Technical data
Technology
Standards IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT(X) and 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3ab for 1000BaseT(X)
IEEE 802.3z for 1000BaseX
IEEE 802.3x for Flow Control
Processing Type Store and Forward
Flow Control IEEE 802.3x flow control, back pressure flow
control
Switch Properties
MAC Table Size 8 K
Packet Buffer Size
1088 Kbit (IE-SW-BL05-5GT),
1408 Kbit (IE-SW-VL08-xGT)

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
5 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X) IE-SW-BL05-5GT 0 to +60 °C 1241250000
IE-SW-BL05T-5GT -40 to +75 °C 1286850000
8 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X) IE-SW-VL08-8GT 0 to +60 °C 1241270000
IE-SW-VL08T-8GT -40 to +75 °C 1286860000
6 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X),
2 Combo-Ports (10/100/1000
BaseT(X) or 100/1000BaseSFP)
IE-SW-VL08-6GT-2GS
IE-SW-VL08T-6GT-2GS
0 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241280000
1286870000
Accessories
Type Order No.
19" Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
T ; u \ %
105.0 mm (4.1 in)105.0 mm (4.1 in) 53.6 mm (2.1 in) 35.0 mm (1.4 in)
130.0 m
m
 (5.1 in
)
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in
)
IE-SW-BL05GT-SeriesIE-SW-VL08-xGT-Series